which is false or  incorrect  in any material  particular in the transaction of any 

businesses for the purpose of this Act would be liable for penalty.  

8. In view of the above discussions, I pass the following order:

ORDER

8.1 I  hold that the  declared value, i.e.  Rs. 7,44,605/-  (Seven Lakh Forty-Four 

Thousand Six  Hundred and Five  Only)  of the consignment covered under  Ware 

House/Z Type  SEZ Bill  of  Entry No. 8091169 dated 30.01.2025 is  liable  to be 

rejected under Rule 12 of the CVR, 2007 and required to be re-determined at Rs. 

22,78,015/- (Rupees Twenty-Two Lakh Seventy-Eight Thousand and Fifteen Only) 

under Rule 9 of the CVR, 2007.

8.2 I hold that the imported goods except Screws and Women Slippers/Flip Flops 

having re-determined value of Rs. 19,84,392/- (Rupees Nineteen Lakh Eighty-Four 

Thousand Three Hundred and Ninety-Two Only) are liable for confiscation under 

Section 111 (l) & (m) of the Customs Act, 1962. However, I give an option to redeem 

the goods  on payment of  redemption fine of  Rs. 1,90,000 /-(Rupees One Lakh 

Ninety Thousand Only) under Section 125 of the Customs Act, 1962.

8.3 I hold that the  imported goods i.e. Screws (mentioned at Sr. No. 11 of the 

table  at  Para-7.6  above)  having  re-determined value  of  Rs. 17,448/-(Seventeen 

Thousand Four  Hundred and Forty-Eight  Only)  and Women Slippers /Flip Flops 

(mentioned at Sr. No. 13 of the table at Para-7.6 above) having re- determined 

value of Rs. 2,76,175/-  (Rupees Two Lakh Seventy-Six Thousand One Hundred 

Seventy-Five Only) are liable for confiscation under Section 111 (d), 111 (l), 111 (m) 

& 111(o)  of the Customs Act, 1962.  However, I  give an option to redeem these 

goods for re-export purpose only on payment of redemption fine of  Rs. 30,000/-

(Rupees Thirty Thousand Only) under Section 125 of the Customs Act, 1962.

8.4 I order to re-assess the Bill of Entry 8091169 dated 30.01.2025 accordingly 

under Section 17(4) of the Customs Act, 1962 with total consequential duty of Rs. 

11,82,082/- (Rupees Eleven Lakh Eighty-Two Thousand and Eighty-Two Only) and 

differential duty of Rs. 9,23,236/- (Rupees Nine Lakh Twenty-Three Thousand Two 

Hundred and Thirty-Six Only).

8.5. I impose penalty of Rs. 30,000/- (Rupees Thirty Thousand Only) on M/s BestP 

Sales  LLP  under  Section  112  (a)  (i)  of  the  Customs  Act,  1962  for  the  goods 

mentioned in para 8.3.

8.6 I  impose  penalty  of  Rs.  90,000/-  (Rupees  Ninety  Thousand  Only)  on M/s